
THE OFFICIAL CAZETTE 4TH JUNE, 1994 
LECAL SUPPLEMENT - B 

GUYANA No. 24 of 1994 

ORDER 

Made Under 

THE POST AND TELEGRAPH ACT 

(Cap. 47:01) 

LN EXERCISE OF THE POWERS CONFERRED UPON ME BY SECTION 
16 OF THE POST AND TELEGRAPH ACT, I HEREBY ORDER AS 
FOLLOWS:-

1. This Order, which amends the Air Mail (Rates of Post-
age) Parcels)* may be cited as the Air Mail {Rates of Postage) 
(Parcels) (Amendment) Order 1994. and shall come into operation 
on the 1st February, 1994. 

2. The Schedule to the Principal Order is hereby deleted and 
the following Schedule substituted therefor -

*Cap. 47:01 Subsicliary Legislation. 

Citation. 
and com
mencement: 

Amendment 
of the 
Schedule 
to the 
Principal 
Order 
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DESTINATION 

ZONE (1) 
West Indies including 
French Guiana, 
Suriname and 
Venezuela. 

ZJONE (2) 
CENTRAL, NORTH 
and South America 

ZONE (3) 
Great Britain (UK) 

ZONE (4) 
Africa. Asia 

Australia and Europe 

"SCHEDULE 

POSTAGE RATES FOR PARCELS NOT 
EXCEEDING 30 KG 

FOR EACH 
FOR THE FIRST KG ADDITIONAL HALF 

KG OR. PART 
THEREOF 

$1,100.00 $150.00 

$1 ,300.00 $500.00 

$2,200.00 $500.00 

$3,500.00 $\ ,000.00 

Made this 31st day of January, 1994. 

Samuel Hinds. 
Prime Minister. 
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FIRST SCHEDULE 

RA TES TO DESTINATION 

WITHIN GUY ANA 

SURFACE MAIL

NATURE OF POSTAL MATTER 

1 

WEIGHT STEP 

2 

1. (a) Letters, Packets
(Ma�imum weight 2kg) 

Up to 20g 
Over 20g up to ·50g 
Over 50g up to ,100g 
Over 1100g up to 250g 
Over 250g up to 500g 
Over 500g up to 1kg 

2. Postcards, Air Letter

3. Printed Papers

(i) Xmas, New Year and other
occasion greeting cards (Un- Up ,to 20g
sealed) Over 20g up to 50g 

Over 50g up to 100g 
Over 100g up to 250g 

(ii) Books, Magazines, Periodicals, Ove! 250g up to 500g
Receipts, Inxoices, Statements Over 500g up to 1kg
of Accounts, Bills of Lading
(MaJimum weight 1kg)

4. Parcels Up to 500g 
and each additional 
500g or part thereof 

RATE 

3 

$ 6.00 
$ 8-00 
$10.00 
$19.00 
$38.00 
$65.00 

$ 6.00 

$ 5.00 
$ 6.00 
$ 8.00 
$15.00 
$30-00 
$50.00 

$50.00 

$-\1-0.00 
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SECOND SCHEDULE 

DESTINATION 

SERVICE 
GUYANA 

RATE 

1. Advice of delivery or acknowledge-
ment of Receipt (AR) fees

(a) Parcels $25.00 

(b) Letters $25.00 

. (c) Listed recorded delivery $25.00 

2. Redirection Fees

(i) Recall or withdrawals $50.00 

(ii) Change of address $20.00 for 3 months 

3. Inquiry Fees

(Parcels or Letters $20.00 

4. Urgent I�quiry Fees

a>arcels or Letters $40.00 

5. Demurrage (Storage) Fees for

(a) Letters. Packets & Printed $5.00 (per kg 
Paper over 1 kg or part thereof per 

(b) Parcels 
day after 7 days) 

6. Handli!lg Charges

(Presentation to Customs Fees for 
ln�oming Overseas Parcels and 
Bulky Packets) $20.00 

OUTSIDE 

GUYANA 

RATE 

$40.00 

$40.00 

$50.00 

$20.00 
(3 months) 

$30.00 

$60.00 
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SECOND SCHEDULE 

SERVICE 

7. Notices 

Parcels, Challenged- Packets and Printed Papers 
over 1 kg: 

i - Duplicate Notices 
ii - Second Reminder Notices 
iii - Final Notices 

8. Callers Services 

(Window delivery 7:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m) 

Letters 

9. Inquiry Fees for Money Orders and Postal Orders 

10. Urgent Inquiry Fees for Money Orders and 
Postal Orders 

DESTINATION 

GUYANA 

RATE 

$20.00 
$20.00 
$20.00 

$25.00 per month 

$20.00 

$40.00 
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.... 

SECOND SCHEDULE 

SERVICE 

11. Certificates of Payments 
{Money & Postal Orders) 

12. Indemnity Certificates Fees 

13. Document Issued by Post Office 
for presentation to courts 

14. Stamps Vendor Licence 
per Annum 

(a) Applica·tion 
(b) Renewal 

Made this 31st day of January, 1994. 

DESTINATION 

GUYANA 

RATE 

$75.00 

$20.00 Postage Stamps for $100.00 
& over in the event of payment hav
ing been improperly made/already 
made/or at anytime hereafter by 
means of duplicate order. 

$300.00 

$100.00 
$50.00 per annum 

Samuel Hinds; 
Prime Minister 
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GUYANA No. 25 of 1994 

ORDER 

Made Under 

THE POST AND TELEGRAPH ACT 

(Cap. 47:01) 

IN EXERCISE OF THE POWERS CONFERRED UPON ME BY SECTION 16 
OF THE POST AND TELEGRAPH ACT. I HEREBY ORDER AS 
FOLLOWS:-

1. This Order, which amends the Air Mail Postage Rates
Ord�r*, may be cited as the Air Mail Postage Ra'tes (Amendment) 
Order 1994. and shall come into operation on 1st February. 1994. 

2. The Principal Order is hereby amended by the substitution
of the Schedule hereto for the Schedule thereto -

CATEGORY WEIGHT 

LETTER 

STEP 

20g 
100 
250 
500 

1000 
2000 

"SCHEDULE 

ZONE 

(1) 
WEST 
INDIES 
SURINAME 
Etc. 

$ 20 
$ 40 
$ iO 
$150 

$260 
$425 

ZONE 

.(2) 
CENTRAL 

AMERICA 

$ 25 
$ 60 
!HOO
$180
$310

$500

Citation. 
and com
mencement, 

Amen<imen,t 
of the 
Prlncl.Pal 
Order, 

ZONE 

(3) 
NORTH & 
SOUTH 
AMERICA 

$ 30 

$ 70 
$140 
$260 
$500 

$1,000 
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CATEGORY WEIGHT ZONE 
STEP (4) 

EUROPE 
EXCEPT 
U.S.S.R, 

LEITER 20g $ 35 
100 $ 75 
250 $150 
500 $290 

1000 $500 
2000 $1,000 

AIR LETTER $ 20 

$ 20 

Made this 31st day of January, 1994. 

ZONE 
(5) 

AFRICA 
ASIA 

$ 60 
$145 
$290 

$560 
$1,000 
$1,800 

$ 20 

$ 20 

~amuel Hinds, 
Prime Minister. 


