THE OFFICIAL GAZETTE 4TH JUNE, 1994 LEGAL SUPPLEMENT – B

GUYANA

No. 24 of 1994

ORDER

Made Under

THE POST AND TELEGRAPH ACT

(Cap. 47:01)

IN EXERCISE OF THE POWERS CONFERRED UPON ME BY SECTION 16 OF THE POST AND TELEGRAPH ACT, I HEREBY ORDER AS FOLLOWS:—

1. This Order, which amends the Air Mail (Rates of Postage) Parcels)* may be cited as the Air Mail (Rates of Postage) (Parcels) (Amendment) Order 1994, and shall come into operation on the 1st February, 1994.

Citation, and commencement:

2. The Schedule to the Principal Order is hereby deleted and the following Schedule substituted therefor —

Amendment of the Schedule to the Principal Order

*Cap. 47:01 Subsidiary Legislation.

"SCHEDULE

POSTAGE RATES FOR PARCELS NOT EXCEEDING 30 KG

DESTINATION	FOR THE FIRST KG	FOR EACH ADDITIONAL HALF KG OR PART THEREOF
ZONE (1) West Indies including French Guiana, Suriname and Venezuela	\$1,100.00	\$150.00
ZONE (2) CENTRAL, NORTH and South America	\$1,300.00	\$500.00
ZONE (3) Great Britain (UK)	\$2,200.00	\$500.00
ZONE (4) Africa, Asia Australia and Europe	\$3,500.00	\$1,000.00

Made this 31st day of January, 1994.

Samuel Hinds, Prime Minister.

FIRST SCHEDULE RATES TO DESTINATION WITHIN GUYANA

SURFAÇE MAIL

-			
I	NATURE OF POSTAL MATTER	WEIGHT STEP	RATE
	mate 1	2	3
1	() I () - D 1 (II. 4- 20-	\$ 6.00
1.	(a) Letters, Packets (Maximum weight 2kg)	Up to 20g Over 20g up to 50g	\$ 8.00
	(Maximum weight 2kg)	Over 50g up to 100g	\$10.00
		Over 100g up to 250g	\$19.00
		Over 250g up to 500g	\$38.00
		Over 500g up to 1kg	\$65.00
			100000-0
2.	Postcards, Air Letter		\$ 6.00
2	Drinted Danes		Tank I
3.	Printed Papers	Total Inches	Assessed.
	(i) Xmas, New Year and other		
	occasion greeting cards (Un-	Up to 20g	\$ 5.00
	sealed)	Over 20g up to 50g	\$ 6.00
		Over 50g up to 100g	\$ 8.00
	(ii) Books, Magazines, Periodicals,	Over 100g up to 250g	\$15.00 \$30.00
	Receipts, Invoices, Statements	Over 250g up to 500g Over 500g up to 1kg	\$50.00
	of Accounts, Bills of Lading	Over 300g up to 1kg	707
	(Maximum weight 1kg)		
		- manufage	-
4.	Parcels	Up to 500g	\$50.00
	1 0010	and each additional	
		500g or part thereof	\$40.00

SECOND SCHEDULE

W. C. AND .	DESTINATION		
SERVICE	GUYANA	OUTSIDE GUYANA	
natifi	RATE	RATE	
1. Advice of delivery or acknowledgement of Receipt (AR) fees	Jun Sale and Town	MATTERN	
(a) Parcels	\$25.00	\$40.00	
(b) Letters	\$25.00	\$40.00	
(c) Listed recorded delivery	\$25.00	-	
2. Redirection Fees			
(i) Recall or withdrawals	\$50.00	\$50.00	
(ii) Change of address	\$20.00 for 3 months	\$20.00	
3. Inquiry Fees		(3 months)	
(Parcels or Letters	\$20.00	\$30.00	
4. Urgent Inquiry Fees		La base I	
(Parcels or Letters	\$40.00	\$60.00	
5. Demurrage (Storage) Fees for	all the plant by		
(a) Letters, Packets & Printed Paper over 1 kg (b) Parcels	\$5.00 (per kg or part thereof per day after 7 days)	- I	
6. Handling Charges			
(Presentation to Customs Fees for Incoming Overseas Parcels and Bulky Packets)	\$20,00	Parison 1	
244, 244, 244, 244, 244, 244, 244, 244,	\$20.00		

SECOND SCHEDULE

SERVICE	DESTINATION GUYANA RATE
7. Notices	contract a path
Parcels, Challenged Packets and Printed over 1 kg: i — Duplicate Notices	Papers \$20.00
ii — Second Reminder Notices iii — Final Notices	\$20.00 \$20.00
8. Callers Services (Window delivery 7:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m)	\$25.00 per month
Letters	(Library 18)
9. Inquiry Fees for Money Orders and Postal	Orders \$20.00
10. Urgent Inquiry Fees for Money Orders Postal Orders	\$40.00

SECOND SCHEDULE

SERVICE

DESTINATION **GUYANA** RATE

- 11. Certificates of Payments (Money & Postal Orders)
- 12. Indemnity Certificates Fees
- 13. Document Issued by Post Office for presentation to courts
- 14. Stamps Vendor Licence per Annum
 - (a) Application(b) Renewal

\$75.00

\$20.00 Postage Stamps for \$100.00 & over in the event of payment having been improperly made/already made/or at anytime hereafter by means of duplicate order.

\$300.00

\$100.00 \$50.00 per annum

Made this 31st day of January, 1994.

Samuel Hinds; Prime Minister

(d) Pleasure Tourists Fees no Morey reduct total

GUYANA

No. 25 of 1994

ORDER

Made Under

THE POST AND TELEGRAPH ACT

(Cap. 47:01)

IN EXERCISE OF THE POWERS CONFERRED UPON ME BY SECTION 16 OF THE POST AND TELEGRAPH ACT. I HEREBY ORDER AS FOLLOWS:—

1. This Order, which amends the Air Mail Postage Rates Order*, may be cited as the Air Mail Postage Rates (Amendment) Order 1994, and shall come into operation on 1st February, 1994.

Citation, and commencement,

2. The Principal Order is hereby amended by the substitution of the Schedule hereto for the Schedule thereto —

Amendment of the Principal Order,

"SCHEDULE

CATEGORY	WEIGHT STEP	ZONE (1) WEST INDIES SURINAME	ZONE (2) CENTRAL AMERICA	ZONE (3) NORTH & SOUTH AMERICA
LETTER	20g	Etc. \$ 20	\$ 25	\$ 30
	100 250	\$ 40 \$ 80	\$ 60 \$100	\$ 70 \$140
	500 1000	\$150 \$260	\$180 \$310	\$260 \$500
	2000	\$425	\$500	\$1,000

282 THE OFFICIAL GAZETTE LEGAL SUPPLEMENT - B 4TH JUNE, 1994

		EUROPE EXCEPT U.S.S.R,	(5) AFRICA ASIA
LETTER	20g	\$ 35	\$ 60
	100	\$ 75	\$145
	250	\$150	\$290
	500	\$290	\$ 560
	1000	\$500	\$1,000
	2000	\$1,000	\$1,800
AIR LETTER	A WERTLE	\$ 20	\$ 20
		\$ 20	\$ 20

Made this 31st day of January, 1994.

Samuel Hinds, Prime Minister.

A D